N

i 50202 |Gty Tota

Last Mn  This Mn

Violent Crime Crime This Mn TY LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 135 125 136 -1 -0.74% 500 581 -81 -13.94%
ASSAULT  AGG ASSAULT - NFV 360 313 413 -53 -12.83% 1326 1734 -408 -23.53%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 495 438 549 -54 -9.84% 1826 2315 -489 -21.12%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 17 16 21 -4 -19.05% 69 94 -25 -26.60%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 17 16 21 -4 -19.05% 69 94 -25 -26.60%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 41 39 28 13 46.43% 166 122 44 36.07%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 138 141 176 -38 -21.59% 552 612 -60 -9.80%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 179 180 204 -25 -12.25% 718 734 -16 -2.18%
FONDLING 22 21 15 7 46.67% 71 92 -21 -22.83%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 1 1 0 0.00%
RAPE 15 21 29 -14 -48.28% 69 144 -75 -52.08%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 4 6 2 2 100.00% 20 13 7 53.85%
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 7 4 8 -1 -12.50% 21 22 -1 -4.55%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0 1 -1 -100.00%
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 48 52 54 -6 -11.11% 182 273 -91 -33.33%
Total - City Total 739 686 828 -89 -10.75% 2795 3416 621 -18.18%
Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



Tuesday, April 30, 2024 -

Violent Crime Crime This Mn

Last Mn  This Mn

CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg

TY LY
AGG ASSAULT - FV 7 9 3 4 100% 35 32 3 9.38%
ASSAULT  AGG ASSAULT - NFV 41 30 47 -6 -12.77% 139 176 -37 -21.02%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 48 39 50 -2 -4.00% 174 208 -34 -16.35%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 2 0 2 0 0.00% 6 8 -2 -25.00%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 2 0 2 0 0.00% 6 8 -2 -25.00%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 2 9 3 -1 -33.33% 18 6 12 >100%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 15 11 19 -4 -21.05% 64 72 -8 -11.11%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 17 20 22 -5 -22.73% 82 78 4 5.13%
FONDLING 1 1 3 -2 -66.67% 5 12 -7 -58.33%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 1 2 1 0 0.00% 8 17 -9 -52.94%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 0 2 0 0 NC 4 2 2 100.00%
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 0 1 1 -1 -100.00% 4 2 2 100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 2 6 5 -3 -60.00% 21 33 -12 -36.36%
Total - Central 69 65 79 -10 -12.66% 283 327 -44 -13.46%
Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



Tuesdey, Apii30,2024| | Northeast |NIBRS Daily Administrative Violent Crime Report

Violent Crime

Violent Crime

Total - Northeast

Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX
OFFENSES

Crime

AGG ASSAULT -FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub_Total: ASSAULT
OFFENSES

MURDER &
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub_Total: HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub_Total: ROBBERY
FONDLING

INCEST

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES
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3
-18
-15
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% Chg
12.50%
-32.14%
-18.75%

-50.00%

-50.00%

-42.86%
20.00%
8.11%
100%
NC
0.00%
NC

NC
NC
100%

-3.25%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

101
171
272

24
97
121

38
439

96
230
326

26
101
127

14

17

34
496

% Chg
5 5.21%
-59 -25.65%
-54 -16.56%
-1 -11.11%
-1 -11.11%
-2 -7.69%
-4 -3.96%
-6 -4.72%
3 21.43%
0 NC
-3 -17.65%
4 >100%
1 NC
-1 -100.00%
4 11.76%
-57 -11.49%

5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



Tuesday, April 30, 2024 -

Violent Crime

Violent Crime

Total - Southeast

Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System)

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX
OFFENSES

Crime

AGG ASSAULT -FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV

Sub_Total: ASSAULT
OFFENSES

MURDER &
NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub_Total: HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub_Total: ROBBERY
FONDLING

INCEST

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES

This Mn
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37
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187

Cnt Diff
-10
25
15

-4

% Chg
-27.03%
29.07%
12.20%

75.00%

75.00%

-42.86%
-39.53%
-40.00%
-60.00%
NC
-60.00%
NC

NC
NC
-20.00%

-2.14%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

101
335
436

17

17

25
97
122

10

13

32
607

143
418
561

20

20

21
131
152

18

28

50
783

-18

-176

% Chg
-29.37%
-19.86%
-22.28%

-15.00%

-15.00%

19.05%
-25.95%
-19.74%
-44.44%

-100.00%
-53.57%
NC

100.00%
NC
-36.00%

-22.48%

5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim

daily.



Tuesday, April 30, 2024 -

Violent Crime Crime This Mn

Last Mn  This Mn

CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg

TY LY
AGG ASSAULT - FV 21 19 18 3 16.67% 68 82 -14 -17.07%
ASSAULT  AGG ASSAULT - NFV 51 50 70 -19 -27.14% 200 268 -68 -25.37%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 72 69 88 -16 -18.18% 268 350 -82 -23.43%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 0 0 2 -2 -100.00% 6 13 -7 -53.85%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 0 0 2 -2 -100.00% 6 13 -7 -53.85%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 10 4 3 7 100% 30 21 9 42.86%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 18 32 22 -4 -18.18% 98 79 19 24.05%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 28 36 25 3 12.00% 128 100 28 28.00%
FONDLING 3 2 1 2 100% 10 9 1 11.11%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 1 0 1 NC
RAPE 3 1 8 -5 -62.50% 7 23 -16 -69.57%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 0 0 0 0 NC 3 2 1 50.00%
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 2 -2 -100.00% 2 5 -3 -60.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 6 3 11 -5 -45.45% 23 39 -16 -41.03%
Total - Southwest 106 108 126 -20 -15.87% 425 502 77 -15.34%
Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



Tuesdey, Apii30,2024| | Northwest |NIBRS Daily Administrative Violent Crime Report

Violent Crime Crime This Mn Last Mn  [This Mn CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff 9% Chg

TY LY
AGG ASSAULT - FV 12 8 16 -4 -25.00% 42 51 -9 -17.65%
ASSAULT  AGG ASSAULT - NFV 47 38 46 1 2.17% 162 173 -11 -6.36%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 59 46 62 -3 -4.84% 204 224 -20 -8.93%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 2 2 5 -3 -60.00% 6 14 -8 -57.14%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 2 2 5 -3 -60.00% 6 14 -8 -57.14%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 10 9 3 7 100% 33 17 16 94.12%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 16 23 24 -8 -33.33% 78 94 -16 -17.02%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 26 32 27 -1 -3.70% 111 111 0 0.00%
FONDLING 4 1 1 3 100% 10 19 -9 -47.37%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 2 3 5 -3 -60.00% 11 22 -11 -50.00%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 1 0 1 0 0.00% 1 2 -1 -50.00%
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 2 2 2 0 0.00% 7 3 4 >100%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 9 6 9 0 0.00% 29 46 -17 -36.96%
Total - Northwest o & e -7 -6.80% = < -45 -11.39%
Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



Tuesday, April 30, 2024 -

Last Mn  This Mn

Violent Crime Crime This Mn TY Ly CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff 9% Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 4 10 9 -5 -55.56% 35 40 -5 -12.50%
ASSAULT  AGG ASSAULT - NFV 29 28 36 -7 -19.44% 108 110 -2 -1.82%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 33 38 45 -12 -26.67% 143 150 -7 -4.67%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 0 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 7 -6 -85.71%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 0 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 7 -6 -85.71%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 6 5 1 5 100% 15 16 -1 -6.25%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 12 12 7 5 71.43% 64 38 26 68.42%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 18 17 8 10 100% 79 54 25 46.30%
FONDLING 1 2 1 0 0.00% 5 10 -5 -50.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 2 1 3 -1 -33.33% 8 11 -3 -27.27%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 0 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 2 -1 -50.00%
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 0 0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 2 -2 -100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 3 3 6 -3 -50.00% 14 25 -11 -44.00%
Total - North Central o4 %8 60 6 -10.00% 237 236 1 0.42%
Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



Tuesday, April 30, 2024 -

Last Mn  This Mn

Violent Crime Crime This Mn CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff 9% Chg

TY LY
AGG ASSAULT - FV 37 28 29 8 27.59% 118 137 -19 -13.87%
ASSAULT  AGG ASSAULT - NFV 43 73 72 -29 -40.28% 211 359 -148 -41.23%
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: ASSAULT 80 101 101 -21 -20.79% 329 496 -167 -33.67%
OFFENSES
MURDER & 5 8 5 0 0.00% 25 23 2 8.70%
NONNEGLIGENT
HOMICIDE  MANSLAUGHTER
OFFENSES
Sub_Total: HOMICIDE 5 8 5 0 0.00% 25 23 2 8.70%
OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 5 1 4 1 25.00% 21 15 6 40.00%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 15 17 31 -16 -51.61% 54 97 -43 -44.33%
Violent Crime
Sub_Total: ROBBERY 20 18 35 -15 -42.86% 75 112 -37 -33.04%
FONDLING 3 6 3 0 0.00% 14 10 4 40.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 2 4 4 -2 -50.00% 8 26 -18 -69.23%
SEX SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 1 1 0 1 NC 2 3 -1 -33.33%
OFFENSES OBJECT
SODOMY 1 0 2 -1 -50.00% 1 7 -6 -85.71%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES 7 11 9 -2 -22.22% 25 46 -21 -45.65%
Total - South Central 12 138 150 -38 ~25.33% 454 677 223 -32.94%
Date format: Incident Date--- Counting format: NIBRS (National Incident Based Reporting System) 5/1/2024 8:10:15 AM

Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR
(Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim
daily.



