Tuesday, April 30, 2024		City Total	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	135	125	136	-1	-0.74%	500	581	-81	-13.94%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	360	313	413	-53	-12.83%	1326	1734	-408	-23.53%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	495	438	549	-54	-9.84%	1826	2315	-489	-21.12%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	17	16	21	-4	-19.05%	69	94	-25	-26.60%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	17	16	21	-4	-19.05%	69	94	-25	-26.60%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	41	39	28	13	46.43%	166	122	44	36.07%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	138	141	176	-38	-21.59%	552	612	-60	-9.80%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	179	180	204	-25	-12.25%	718	734	-16	-2.18%
		FONDLING	22	21	15	7	46.67%	71	92	-21	-22.83%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	1	1	0	0.00%
		RAPE	15	21	29	-14	-48.28%	69	144	-75	-52.08%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	4	6	2	2	100.00%	20	13	7	53.85%
		SODOMY	7	4	8	-1	-12.50%	21	22	-1	-4.55%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	1	-1	-100.00%
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	48	52	54	-6	-11.11%	182	273	-91	-33.33%
Total - City Total			739	686	828	-89	-10.75%	2795	3416	-621	-18.18%

Tuesday, April 30, 2024		Central	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	7	9	3	4	100%	35	32	3	9.38%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	41	30	47	-6	-12.77%	139	176	-37	-21.02%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	48	39	50	-2	-4.00%	174	208	-34	-16.35%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	2	0	2	0	0.00%	6	8	-2	-25.00%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	2	0	2	0	0.00%	6	8	-2	-25.00%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	2	9	3	-1	-33.33%	18	6	12	>100%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	15	11	19	-4	-21.05%	64	72	-8	-11.11%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	17	20	22	-5	-22.73%	82	78	4	5.13%
		FONDLING	1	1	3	-2	-66.67%	5	12	-7	-58.33%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	1	2	1	0	0.00%	8	17	-9	-52.94%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	2	0	0	NC	4	2	2	100.00%
		SODOMY	0	1	1	-1	-100.00%	4	2	2	100.00%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	2	6	5	-3	-60.00%	21	33	-12	-36.36%
Total - Central			69	65	79	-10	-12.66%	283	327	-44	-13.46%

Tuesday, April 30, 2024		Northeast	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	27	26	24	3	12.50%	101	96	5	5.21%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	38	42	56	-18	-32.14%	171	230	-59	-25.65%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	65	68	80	-15	-18.75%	272	326	-54	-16.56%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	1	2	2	-1	-50.00%	8	9	-1	-11.11%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	1	2	2	-1	-50.00%	8	9	-1	-11.11%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	4	7	7	-3	-42.86%	24	26	-2	-7.69%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	36	29	30	6	20.00%	97	101	-4	-3.96%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	40	36	37	3	8.11%	121	127	-6	-4.72%
		FONDLING	8	5	1	7	100%	17	14	3	21.43%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	3	5	3	0	0.00%	14	17	-3	-17.65%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	1	2	0	1	NC	6	2	4	>100%
		SODOMY	1	0	0	1	NC	1	0	1	NC
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	1	-1	-100.00%
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	13	12	4	9	100%	38	34	4	11.76%
Total - Northeast			119	118	123	-4	-3.25%	439	496	-57	-11.49%

Tuesday, April 30, 2024		Southeast	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	27	25	37	-10	-27.03%	101	143	-42	-29.37%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	111	52	86	25	29.07%	335	418	-83	-19.86%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	138	77	123	15	12.20%	436	561	-125	-22.28%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	7	4	4	3	75.00%	17	20	-3	-15.00%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	7	4	4	3	75.00%	17	20	-3	-15.00%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	4	4	7	-3	-42.86%	25	21	4	19.05%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	26	17	43	-17	-39.53%	97	131	-34	-25.95%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	30	21	50	-20	-40.00%	122	152	-30	-19.74%
		FONDLING	2	4	5	-3	-60.00%	10	18	-8	-44.44%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	1	-1	-100.00%
		RAPE	2	5	5	-3	-60.00%	13	28	-15	-53.57%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	1	1	0	1	NC	3	0	3	NC
		SODOMY	3	1	0	3	NC	6	3	3	100.00%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	8	11	10	-2	-20.00%	32	50	-18	-36.00%
Total - Southeast			183	113	187	-4	-2.14%	607	783	-176	-22.48%

Tuesday, April 30, 2024		Southwest	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	21	19	18	3	16.67%	68	82	-14	-17.07%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	51	50	70	-19	-27.14%	200	268	-68	-25.37%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	72	69	88	-16	-18.18%	268	350	-82	-23.43%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	0	0	2	-2	-100.00%	6	13	-7	-53.85%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	0	0	2	-2	-100.00%	6	13	-7	-53.85%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	10	4	3	7	100%	30	21	9	42.86%
VI. 1 . 1 . 2 . 1		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	18	32	22	-4	-18.18%	98	79	19	24.05%
Violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	28	36	25	3	12.00%	128	100	28	28.00%
		FONDLING	3	2	1	2	100%	10	9	1	11.11%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	1	0	1	NC
		RAPE	3	1	8	-5	-62.50%	7	23	-16	-69.57%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	0	0	0	NC	3	2	1	50.00%
		SODOMY	0	0	2	-2	-100.00%	2	5	-3	-60.00%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	6	3	11	-5	-45.45%	23	39	-16	-41.03%
Total - Southwest			106	108	126	-20	-15.87%	425	502	-77	-15.34%

Tuesday, April 30, 2024		Northwest	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	12	8	16	-4	-25.00%	42	51	-9	-17.65%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	47	38	46	1	2.17%	162	173	-11	-6.36%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	59	46	62	-3	-4.84%	204	224	-20	-8.93%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	2	2	5	-3	-60.00%	6	14	-8	-57.14%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	2	2	5	-3	-60.00%	6	14	-8	-57.14%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	10	9	3	7	100%	33	17	16	94.12%
Violent Origina		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	16	23	24	-8	-33.33%	78	94	-16	-17.02%
Violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	26	32	27	-1	-3.70%	111	111	0	0.00%
		FONDLING	4	1	1	3	100%	10	19	-9	-47.37%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	2	3	5	-3	-60.00%	11	22	-11	-50.00%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	1	0	1	0	0.00%	1	2	-1	-50.00%
		SODOMY	2	2	2	0	0.00%	7	3	4	>100%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	9	6	9	0	0.00%	29	46	-17	-36.96%
Total - Northwest			96	86	103	-7	-6.80%	350	395	-45	-11.39%

Tuesday, April 30, 2024		North Central	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	4	10	9	-5	-55.56%	35	40	-5	-12.50%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	29	28	36	-7	-19.44%	108	110	-2	-1.82%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	33	38	45	-12	-26.67%	143	150	-7	-4.67%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	1	7	-6	-85.71%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	1	7	-6	-85.71%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	6	5	1	5	100%	15	16	-1	-6.25%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	12	12	7	5	71.43%	64	38	26	68.42%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	18	17	8	10	100%	79	54	25	46.30%
		FONDLING	1	2	1	0	0.00%	5	10	-5	-50.00%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	2	1	3	-1	-33.33%	8	11	-3	-27.27%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	1	2	-1	-50.00%
		SODOMY	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	0	2	-2	-100.00%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	3	3	6	-3	-50.00%	14	25	-11	-44.00%
Total - North Central			54	58	60	-6	-10.00%	237	236	1	0.42%

Tuesday, April 30, 2024		South Central	NIBR	S Dail	y Adr	ninist	rative	Viole	nt Cri	me R	eport
Violent Crime		Crime	This Mn	Last Mn TY	This Mn LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD TY	YTD LY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
		AGG ASSAULT - FV	37	28	29	8	27.59%	118	137	-19	-13.87%
	ASSAULT	AGG ASSAULT - NFV	43	73	72	-29	-40.28%	211	359	-148	-41.23%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: ASSAULT OFFENSES	80	101	101	-21	-20.79%	329	496	-167	-33.67%
	HOMICIDE	MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	5	8	5	0	0.00%	25	23	2	8.70%
	OFFENSES	Sub_Total: HOMICIDE OFFENSES	5	8	5	0	0.00%	25	23	2	8.70%
	ROBBERY	ROBBERY-BUSINESS	5	1	4	1	25.00%	21	15	6	40.00%
Violent Crime		ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL	15	17	31	-16	-51.61%	54	97	-43	-44.33%
violent Crime		Sub_Total: ROBBERY	20	18	35	-15	-42.86%	75	112	-37	-33.04%
		FONDLING	3	6	3	0	0.00%	14	10	4	40.00%
		INCEST	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		RAPE	2	4	4	-2	-50.00%	8	26	-18	-69.23%
	SEX OFFENSES	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	1	1	0	1	NC	2	3	-1	-33.33%
		SODOMY	1	0	2	-1	-50.00%	1	7	-6	-85.71%
		STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
		Sub_Total: SEX OFFENSES	7	11	9	-2	-22.22%	25	46	-21	-45.65%
Total - South Central			112	138	150	-38	-25.33%	454	677	-223	-32.94%